



# ALLERGEN

## - Information -

### MENU ITEMS THAT CONTAIN KNOWN COMMON ALLERGENS

We will make a reasonable effort to accommodate your allergy requests, but we cannot guarantee that your food will not be exposed to an allergen.



MILK



EGGS



SOY



WHEAT



SESAME

	MILK	EGGS	SOY	WHEAT	SESAME
<b>Buns<sup>+</sup></b> (CA, NV, AZ, UT, OR and ID)	—	—	—	●	—
<b>Buns<sup>§</sup></b> (TX and CO only)	—	—	—	●	●
<b>Cheese</b>	●	—	●	—	—
<b>Spread</b>	—	●	—	—	—
<b>Milk</b>	●	—	—	—	—
<b>Chocolate Shake<sup>*</sup></b>	●	—	●	—	—
<b>Strawberry Shake<sup>*</sup></b>	●	—	—	—	—
<b>Vanilla Shake<sup>*</sup></b>	●	—	—	—	—
<b>Half &amp; Half Creamer<sup>◇</sup></b>	●	—	—	—	—
<b>Oat Milk Creamer</b>	—	—	—	—	—
<b>Hot Cocoa</b>	●	—	●	—	—
<b>Marshmallow Bits<sup>‡</sup></b>	—	—	—	—	—

**NOTE:** If a food/menu item is not listed on this chart, it is not known to contain any common allergens. If an allergen is not listed, it is not a known ingredient in any of our products

<sup>+</sup> Produced in a facility where sesame and soy are present, and possibly on the same line/equipment

<sup>§</sup> Produced in a facility where soy is present, and possibly on the same line/equipment

<sup>\*</sup> Produced in a facility where egg and soy products are present, and possibly on the same line/equipment

<sup>◇</sup> Produced in a facility where tree nuts and milk products are present, and possibly on the same line/equipment

<sup>‡</sup> Produced in a facility where nuts are present, but not on the same line/equipment

### FOR FURTHER ALLERGEN QUESTIONS

Please contact our Customer Service line at **(800) 786-1000**

We encourage you to consult with a doctor if you have concerns about any of the listed allergens.

